Amend CSHB 115 (house committee printing) as follows:

(1) On page 1, line 7, strike "<u>TEXAS INNOCENCE COMMISSION</u>" and substitute "<u>TIMOTHY COLE INNOCENCE COMMISSION</u>".

(2) On page 1, line 8, page 3, line 27, and page 4, line 3, strike "<u>Texas Innocence Commission</u>" and substitute "<u>Timothy Cole</u> <u>Innocence Commission</u>" each place that it appears.

(3) On page 7, lines 22-23 and 26-27, strike "Texas Innocence Commission" and substitute "Timothy Cole Innocence Commission" each place that it appears.